风华高科   广 东 风 华 高 新 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
       FENGHUA          FENGHUA  ADVANCED  TECHNOLOGY  (HOLDING) CO., LTD
第 1 页 共 15 页
承   认   书
APPROVAL   SHEET
客户名称:
 CUSTOMER
品    名:     薄膜片式电阻器

概述 Summary  1.0
结构及尺寸 Structure And Dimensions 2.0
型号规格表示办法 How To Order 3.0
电气性能 Performance Specification 4.0
特性 Characteristics 5.0
包装 Package 6.0
 风华高科     广 东 风 华 高 新 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
     FENGHUA       FENGHUA  ADVANCED  TECHNOLOGY  (HOLDING) CO. ,  LTD
第 4 页 共 15 页
薄膜片式电阻承认书 Approval Sheet For Thin Film Chip Resistor  版本号 Version of：R-1.0
       T*□□□□□□ DH06-1229
1.0 概述 Summary
薄膜片式电阻主要生产的型号包括 0402、0603、0805、1206、2010、2512。其特点是：
The case size for thin film chip resistor including 0402、0603、0805、1206、2010、2512, and the features are as below:
◆特长  Features
●低温度系数(±5PPM/℃)、低噪音  ·Low TCR(±5PPM/℃) and low noise
●高精度(±0.01%～±1%)        ·High accuracy(±0.01%～±1%)
●电性能稳定，可靠性高         ·Stable electrical capability、high reliability
●适应再流焊与波峰焊           ·Suit for re-flow and wave soldering
●装配成本低，并与自动装       ·Low assembly cost、suit for automatic SMT
    ●贴设备匹配                     equipment
●符合 ROHS 指令要求            ·Compliant with RoHS Directive
◆应用领域 Applications
医学仪器、测试/测量设备、打印设备、自动设备控制器、转换器、通讯设备、手机等。
  Medical Equipment、Test/Measurement Equipment、Printer Equipment、Automatic Equipment Controller、
  Converters、Communication Device、Mobile phone etc.
2.0 结构及尺寸 Structure And Dimensions
2.1 结构 Structure
1. 陶瓷基片 Ceramic Substrate
2. 背电极 Reverse Electrode
3. 面电极 Face Electrode
4. NiCr 电阻体 NiCr Resistive Element
5. 保护层 Protective Coating
6. 端电极 Inner Termination
7. 中间电极 Middle Termination
8. 外部电极 Outer Termination
 风华高科     广 东 风 华 高 新 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
     FENGHUA       FENGHUA  ADVANCED  TECHNOLOGY  (HOLDING) CO. ,  LTD
第 5 页 共 15 页
薄膜片式电阻承认书 Approval Sheet For Thin Film Chip Resistor  版本号 Version of：R-1.0
        T*□□□□□□ DH06-1229
2.2 尺寸 Dimensions
型号 Type L（mm） W（mm） t（mm） b（mm）
0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.30±0.05 0.20±0.10
0603 1.55±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20
0805 2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.40±0.25
1206 3.05±0.15 1.55±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.35±0.25
2010 4.90±0.15 2.40±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25
2512 6.30±0.15 3.10±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25
2.3 产品外观 Appearance
2.3.1 电阻器表面保护膜覆盖完好且难以脱落,表面平整；
The surface of resistor is covered with Protecting Coating which hard to fade, and the surface of coating should
avoid unevenness.
2.3.2 电阻器端电极覆盖均匀、镀层较难脱落、而且平整、无开裂、针孔、变色；
The terminal part is covered equable, the plating is hard to fade, and should avoid unevenness, flaw, pinhole and
discoloration.
2.3.3 电阻器芯片无裂痕、标记可辨。
   With a clear mark, the resistor body is crack-free.
 风华高科     广 东 风 华 高 新 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
     FENGHUA       FENGHUA  ADVANCED  TECHNOLOGY  (HOLDING) CO. ,  LTD
第 6 页 共 15 页
薄膜片式电阻承认书 Approval Sheet For Thin Film Chip Resistor  版本号 Version of：R-1.0
     T*□□□□□□ DH06-1229
3.0 型号规格表示办法 How To Order
 T   C  03  D  1003  D  T
产品代号
Product
Code
薄膜片式
固定电阻
器
Thin film
chip fixed
电阻温度系数代号
Resistance
Temperature
Coefficient Code
代号
Code
T.C.R
D ±5 PPM/℃
E ±10 PPM/℃
F ±15 PPM/℃
G ±25 PPM/℃
H ±50 PPM/℃
型号代号
Type Code
代号
Code
型号
Type
02 0402
03 0603
05 0805
06 1206
10 2010
12 2512
电阻值代号
Resistance Value Code